## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rockford Acquisition, LLC	11/19/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rockford Products, LLC	
Street Address:	707 Harrison Avenue	
City:	Rockford	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61104	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D362375
Application Number:	11031314
Patent Number:	6068267
Patent Number:	6832433
Patent Number:	D421575
Patent Number:	5317894

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)566-8523

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 566-8522

Email: jlyons@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Appledom

Address Line 1: 38500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 221857-115790

PATENT

REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0735

0.00 D362375

CH \$240.00

500971174

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Appledom
Total Attachments: 4 source=Name001#page1.tif source=Name001#page2.tif source=Name001#page3.tif source=Name001#page4.tif	



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ROCKFORD ACQUISITION, LLC"
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "ROCKFORD ACQUISITION,

LLC".

4448359 8100H



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of Stat **AUTHENTICATION:** 6158460

DATE: 11-14-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:13 AM 10/29/2007 FTLED 11:13 AM 10/29/2007 SRV 071163138 - 4448359 FTLE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ROCKFORD ACQUISITION, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Rockford Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
  - The term of the company shall be perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Rockford Acquisition, LLC this 29th day of October, 2007.

Marie T. Zacny, Authorized Person

DETROIT.2842606.1

TOTAL P.02

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROCKFORD ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROCKFORD ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "ROCKFORD PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 9:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100

071239340

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6173314

DATE: 11-19-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:40 AM 11/19/2007
FILED 09:40 AM 11/19/2007
SRV 071235745 - 4448359 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ROCKFORD ACQUISITION, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Rockford Acquisition, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by amending paragraph 1, which shall read in its entirety as follows:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Rockford Products, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 16 day of November, 2007.

mehann, Authorized Person

DETROFF.2858548.1

**PATENT REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0740** 

RECORDED: 09/24/2009